

GAHC010011272022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/1111/2022

BHAGABAN KALITA

S/O. LT. SARBESWAR KALITA, A PERMANENT R/O. LATAKATA, P.O./P.S. BASISTHA, GUWAHATI-781029, DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM, REP. FOR AND ON BEHALF OF THE 15 (FIFTEEN) ORS. OF (DEVICROP EMPLOYEES ASSOCIATION), A REGD. ASSOCIATION VIDE NO.1774 OF 1998 WITH ITS OFFICE AT SAWKUCHI, NH-37, OPP. SARUSAJAI NATIONAL STADIUM COMPLEX, GUWAHATI-34, AFFILIATED TO CENTRE OF INDIAN TRADE UNION (CITU).

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 6 ORS.

REP. BY THE COMM. AND PRINCIPAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM, SOIL CONSERVATION DEPTT., C-BLOCK, 3RD FLOOR, ASSAM SECRETARIAT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI-781006, DIST. KAMRUP (M), ASSAM.

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM

REP. BY THE PRINCIPAL SECY. TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PUBLIC ENTERPRISE DEPTT.

C BLOCK
3RD FLOOR
ASSAM SECRETARIAT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM.

3:THE STATE OF ASSAM

REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
SOIL CONSERVATION DEPTT.
C BLOCK

3RD FLOOR
ASSAM SECRETARIAT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM.

4:THE STATE OF ASSAM

REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
PUBLIC ENTERPRISES DEPTT.
C BLOCK
3RD FLOOR
ASSAM SECRETARIAT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM.

5:THE STATE OF ASSAM

REP. BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM
FINANCE DEPTT.
ASSAM SECRETARIAT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006
KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM.

6:THE STATE OF ASSAM

REP. BY THE DIRECTOR OF SOIL CONSERVATION DEPTT. OF ASSAM
BHUMI SANGRAKSHAN BHABAN
R.G. BORUAH ROAD
GUWAHATI-781006
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM.

7:THE MANAGING DIRECTOR

ASSAM PLANTATION CROPS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LTD.
OPPOSITE SARUSAJAI NATIONAL STADIUM COMPLEX
P.O. SAWKUCHI
P.S. BASISTHA
NH-37
LAKHARA
GUWAHATI-781040
DIST. KAMRUP (M)

ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR I C GOGOI

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO**

ORDER

12.03.2024

Mr. A Bhattacharya, learned counsel submits that he has been newly engaged by the petitioner to appear on his behalf and that he has filed his power today. He submits that he may be given 10 (ten) days' time to prepare the matter.

In view of above, the matter stands adjourned for 10 days. Petitioner is also permitted to file additional documents by way of additional affidavit incorporating the developments in the matter.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant